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	Issue

ID
	RDA Issue
	Priority Rank 
	Questions/Decisions for this Issue
	LC, OpCo, ALA Contingency/

Recommendations
	Individual PCC Institutions’ or PCC Programs’ Preferred Decision for this Issue

	General

	G-1
	How will PCC record policy decisions on RDA issues? 
	
	1) Follow the LCPSs generally?

2) Record PCC policy decisions independently?
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): PCC policy decisions on RDA issues should generally be in line with the LCPSs, although the PCC should provide options and issue additional guidelines when necessary.

	G-2
	Training: Independent AACR2 institutions  
	
	1) What training or quality review requirements will the PCC set for independent AACR2 libraries to contribute RDA records in any of the other PCC programs? 
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): When AACR2 institutions begin cataloging in RDA, they should be subject to a period of review similar to the review libraries new to the PCC receive. The period of review and/or the percentage of records to be reviewed needs to be determined. 

	G-3
	Training: PCC Train the Trainer 
	
	1) What training requirements will be set for PCC trainers for RDA records?
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): Current PCC trainers who wish to continue as trainers must be retrained in RDA. Any new trainers would be trained in RDA.

	G-4
	Training: Translations 
	
	1) Will there be translations of RDA supporting documentation available for NACO non-English participants?

2) Will there be translations of RDA training materials available for NACO non-English participants?
	
	

	NACO

	N-1
	Existing AACR2 authority records and RDA forms. 
	
	1) Should PCC require reevaluation of an AACR2 authority record to determine a predominant form to use as the RDA heading

2) Should PCC accept the AACR2 heading alone as the basis for the RDA heading?  

3a) Non-Latin AACR2 headings in systematically-romanized Hebrew/Yiddish form: re-evaluate if a different non-systematically romanized form is received? Do not change?   

3b) Non-Latin AACR2 headings in non-systematically romanized form: re-evaluate if a different non-systematically romanized form is received? Do not change?  (Cf. LCPS 9.2.2.5.3)   
	LC: There should be a careful analysis, not just a machine flip.
	NLM (01 Jun 11): We agree that there should not be an automatic flip of headings. Nor do we want to determine a predominant form.  If a heading is not wrong under RDA, it should be kept and coded RDA.

As for 3a & 3b, we do not want to reevaluate headings because a new, non-systematically Romanized form is received. Why can’t that form simply be added as a 4XX?

	N-2
	Existing AACR2 authority records and newly defined MARC 21 fields (e.g. 046, 37X, etc.). Should PCC have a policy about whether to add these fields to existing AACR2 records?  
	
	1) Yes

2) No

3) If Yes, should PCC require the fields in only certain categories of authority records? 


	OpCo:

--Need to hear from other stakeholders in your libraries

--Allow in records whether AACR2 or RDA

--Ethical implications/privacy concerns of adding dates, gender, etc.
--Give emphasis to 046 field over use of 370-373 fields?
--Limit to certain types of authority records?

--Flexibility; add if information is publically available 


	NLM (01 Jun 11): The PCC should establish a policy regarding these fields that encourages use, but leaves the ultimate decision to cataloger judgment and local practice. We agree that emphasis should be given to the 046 field, as that can be used to break conflicts, especially for personal names. Catalogers should be encouraged to add 37X fields, but should not be required to do so.  All publicly available information (e.g., on websites, appearing in the publication) is appropriate for inclusion in these fields.  

	N-3
	“RDA Compatible” headings. Does PCC want to define categories of existing headings that can be considered compatible with RDA?


	
	1) Yes

2) No

3) If Yes, what categories?
	OpCo: 
Recommend that PoCo charge a task group to investigate three potential categories of RDA-“usable” authority records: a) Acceptable; b) Unacceptable; c) Grey areas. The TF will take into account impact on BFM. 
	NLM (01 Jun 11): NLM supports the creation of the task force as described.

	N-3a
	Hybrid records
	
	This issue was raised at the OpCo meetings
	OpCo:
--A PCC discussion group will be formed to investigate hybrid records—this group may result in the formation of a PoCo task group. 
--Issues: 

What level of bibliographic record “hybridity” is acceptable?
--How much do we want to change existing bibliographic records?

--At what point does should/can a bibliographic record created under one code be changed to a different code?      
	NLM (01 Jun 11): We agree with the creation of a discussion group to investigate hybrid records. The group should consider guidelines to determine what types of hybridized modifications to a record are acceptable, and which are not.

	N-4
	Personal name headings. Should PCC have an instruction similar to LCRI 22.11A regarding parenthetical additions to personal names entered under a phrase that does not convey the idea of a person?  
	
	1) Yes

2) No  
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): PCC should issue an instruction, but if this information is missing in RDA it should be suggested to the JSC as a revision to the rules rather than simply having a PCC instruction.

	N-4a
	Undifferentiated personal names. Allow separate records to be created for undifferentiated personal names instead of using one record with multiple identities recorded? The 008/32 value “b” would be appropriate on each of the individual NARs, indicating that the authorized access point in the record is not unique, but is shared by at least one other person in the file.  
	
	1) Yes
2) No
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): We do not favor the creation of separate records for undifferentiated personal names, for either AACR2 or RDA, in our current environment. It will be too confusing and time consuming for catalogers to search through all the individual records, and will not work with automated linking systems that will automatically link to the first record. Furthermore, if there is enough information available to allow for the creation of separate records, there should in most cases be something that can be added to the heading to differentiate it. This will be especially true should RDA be implemented, as it allows for the addition of various elements to names to differentiate them. When we are cataloging in an environment that allows the use of identifiers, rather than character strings for access points, then establishing separate records for undifferentiated personal names makes more sense.

	N-5
	Corporate headings. Should PCC have an instruction similar to LCRI 24.4B regarding parenthetical additions to corporate names that do not convey "corporateness?  
	
	1) Yes

2) No
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): Yes, see N-4 above.

	N-6
	Conference headings 1) If an AACR2 form exists, constructed according to LCRI 24.7B (i.e. the heading for the conference does not include the number date or place of any one specific conference), PCC catalogers continuing to apply RDA will use the AACR2 form as the basis for making additions to the name in bibliographic records for individual conferences  
	
	
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): If an AACR2 form exists, RDA catalogers should continue to use that form as the basis for making additions to the name in bibliographic and authority records for individual conferences. 

	N-7
	Conference Headings 2) If there is no AACR2 authority record for a numbered conference and the conference is being cataloged as a monograph, the RDA authority record for the conference would include all appropriate qualifiers (e.g., number, date, place). 


	
	
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): Yes, if no AACR2 authority record exists, the new RDA authority record for a conference would include all appropriate qualifiers.

	N-7a
	Conference Headings 3) Creation of “master” or “superwork” records for ongoing conferences, either in addition to individual headings for each meeting, or as a substitute (Cf. no2011063513 and no2011063518) 
	
	1) Allow?

2) If yes, link individual conference headings to “master” record via one-way or reciprocal 5xx references?

3) Create “master” record only with no qualifier and do not create individual headings with qualification?     
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): A good deal of thought needs to be given this issue. One possibility is to create a master only for use in serial records, and otherwise to create only individual headings for each meeting. The downside to this option is cross-references. If only the individual heading records exist, would each need to contain all cross-references? This would be unworkable. If there were a master record, the cross-references could be contained there. What linking would be advisable? Should records for individual meetings link to the master, if there is one? It probably is not necessary for the master to link to the records for the individual conferences.

	N-8
	Should there be a PCC policy on making additions to family names that go beyond core (i.e. resolving conflicts). 
	
	1) Yes

2) No—leave to cataloger’s judgment
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): Leave the decision on such additions to cataloger judgment.

	N-9
	Fuller form of personal name 1): RDA only requires fuller form to resolve conflicts; otherwise fuller forms are optional. 
	
	1) Does PCC want to maintain the AACR2 22.18 option of requiring fuller form whenever there is an initial?

2) State a preference for adding fuller forms?

3) Leave to cataloger’s judgment?
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): The PCC should state a preference for adding the fuller form, but not require it, leaving it to cataloger judgment. Unless there is a need to break a conflict, catalogers should not research to find fuller forms of name, but should instead add them only if readily available.

	N-10
	Fuller form of personal name 2): Elements not already represented in the base heading. 
	
	1) Should PCC have a policy decision on RDA 9.19.1.4 regarding fuller forms for elements not already represented in the name chosen as the heading?  

2) Apply RDA 9.19.1.4 as written?
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): This information should be added only to break a conflict, but otherwise not routinely added.

	N-10a
	046 in general
	
	1) PCC policy to add in all cases if available?
	OpCo: 
--More helpful in personal name authority records than in corporate name authority records?  
--Record what you know.
--Only add date if in public domain.

--Need “Best practice.”


	NLM (01 Jun 11): NLM encourages the PCC to develop a best practice. We agree that the 046 is especially useful in personal name authority records, although it can be added to all authority records. Catalogers should record all information they have that is in the public domain.

	N-11
	046 $f, $g. 
	
	1) Does PCC want to specify a “short” form of date e.g. 1878? 

2) Or a fuller form with month and day if known e.g. 18780217?  
	LC: 
--VIAF is checking the 046 against 100 $d and 700 $d

--Is there an automated process that OCLC and SkyRiver can use to supply 046 from $d?  

OpCo: 
--Make the 046 conform to whatever date format is used in the heading?

--Record what you know.

--Need “Best practice,” with an introduction: Why would you do it, why would you not?
	NLM (01 Jun 11): In the 046, catalogers should record all the information they have, and not just a short form of the date if they have more. The 046 does not need to match the date format in the heading. Couldn’t the VIAF date check function be changed to take into account potential differences in the 046 and the 100/700?

	N-12
	046 $u URLs could be given in this subfield or the name of a website like Wikipedia in the 670. 
	
	1) Should PCC designate that the use of 046 $u URL is preferred over the name of a website in a 670?

2) Prefer name of website in 670 over 046 $u?

3) Add $u URL at end of 670?

3) Leave to cataloger judgment? 
	LC:
$u URL at end of 670 encouraged

OpCo: 
--URL important, favor URL

--Catalogers’ judgment

--Flexibility

--Use both


	NLM (01 Jun 11): Catalogers should be able to use either. We would not use the $u because of maintenance issues, but other libraries could choose to do so. In addition, we would prefer that the name of the website be in 046 $v, not the 670.

	N-12a
	3XX fields general 
	
	1) PCC policy to add if information is available?

2) PCC policy to add certain 3XX fields if information is available?
3) If so, which ones?
	OpCo: 

--Need “Best practice.”


	NLM (01 Jun 11): A “best practice” is needed. In general, we favor flexibility with these fields. Inclusion should be based on cataloger judgment and/or local practice.

	N-13
	3XX punctuation. 
	
	1) Does PCC want to apply punctuation guidelines, for example, use of capital letters at the beginning of the 3XX field (if Yes, then why?)  
	OpCo:
--Need “Best practice”

--Use upper case but allow for cataloger judgment 


	NLM (01 Jun 11): We do not favor guidelines regarding punctuation and capitalization in the 3XX fields.

	N-14
	336 Use in expression level records (authority records in MARC): Does PCC want to make a policy on use of this field in authority records?
	
	
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): There should be a policy, but we do not have any specific recommendations at this time.

	N-15
	37X 1) $a (except 370 where $a is NR): When $s and $t are not present, RDA allows 37X data to either be repeated in separate fields repeated in separate 37X $a subfields. (Note: The use of $u and $v and $2 would also require separate fields).
	
	1) Does PCC want a best practice?  

2) List as separate fields?

3) Repeat $a in each 37X? 
	OpCo: How much research?
	NLM (01 Jun 11): PCC should issue a “best practices.” At NLM, we have chosen to provide information about concurrent affiliations, locations, etc. in separate $a subfields of one 37X. Information about earlier or later activity goes in separate 37X fields.

Catalogers should exercise judgment in researching information for the 37X fields. In general, they should use only what is available and should be discouraged from thinking that they have to “fill in all the blanks” just because these fields are available.

	N-16
	37X 2) subfields $v and $u: Can give source of information 37X $v and, URL in subfield $u, or give this information in 670 field. Keep in mind that $u and $v do not include “found info.” That would be found in a 670 citation. 


	
	1) Require one treatment over another?

2) Do whichever is most efficient?

3) Leave to cataloger judgment?


	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): We prefer the $v over the 670. We do not plan to use the $u due to maintenance issues.

	N-17
	37X 3) fields formulation of $v: Possible PCC practices. 
	
	1) Require date of publication?

2) Require page number?

3) Require date of search?

4) Require all?

5) Require some or none?
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): We currently use the information that would be found in 670 $a, and think that is sufficient. In general this will include the title and publication date, but in the case of an electronic resource it would also include the viewed on date. Our exception to this practice is to site the location the information was found if subsequent users would not have access to it, such as the ECIP data view.

	N-18
	372 and 374: Confusion over field of activity and occupation. 
	
	1) Provide clearer guidelines for coding?

2) Combine elements into a single element?

3) Narrow scope of both to a person’s job—i.e., what the person is paid for?
	LC: Guidelines are already in RDA in 9.15 and 9.16 
	NLM (01 Jun 11): We do not find these guidelines clear at all, and there are a lot of questions from catalogers about how to apply them. Clearer guidelines are required. Furthermore, controlled vocabularies are the only way to make these fields useful for searching. We also think it would be useful and less confusing to combine these into a single element.
Although not part of this question, the issue of using controlled vocabulary in the 373 was raised at the BIBCO meeting. NLM currently transcribes the information from the piece, but other libraries stated that they use only the authorized forms of the names. They did not establish names simply to be used in the 373. Thought needs to be given to a best practice for this field.

	N-19
	4XX for references.
	
	Develop best practices that define:

2) What types to trace?

3) When to trace?
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): PCC should develop a best practice.

	N-19a
	Can 4xx references be “hybrid?”

Post- US RDA Test guidelines prohibit creating hybrid AACR2/RDA authorized access points. But what about 4xx’s? If a new heading will need a x-ref. from an established RDA form (e.g., a parent corporate body), can the 4xx be hybrid? Does the presence of RDA element(s) in a 4xx mean that the entire NAR must be created according to RDA? (25 May 11)  
	
	
	
	

	N-20
	5XX 1) Using Appendices J and K relationship designators in $w r $i 
	
	Use is optional. Does PCC want to state a preference on supplying relationship designators $w r $i ?

1) Yes

2) No
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): Yes, PCC should develop best practices for relationship designators.  As an example, we are attaching the brief policy decision that NLM made for 510 hierarchical references:
510 hierarchical references

NLM will provide reciprocal 510s when the relationship is not explicit/obvious from the preferred heading, because the hierarchy is recorded in a 410, rather than the 110 field.

E.g.  If your heading is 110 $a University of Maryland. $b Department of Physics, there is no need for a 510 for University of Maryland.

However, if the heading is 110 $a McKeldin Library

                                                      410 $a University of Maryland. $b Library 

then add a 510 for the University, and a 510 for McKeldin Library on the University record.

	N-21
	5XX 2) Creating reciprocal records when using Appendix J and Appendix K relationship designators in 5XX fields.  
	
	State policy?
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): PCC policy is needed.

	22
	5XX 3) Complex pseudonyms.  
	
	1) Continue use of $w nnnc practice?

2) Use $w r $i alternate identity as in RDA 30.1.1.3 and RDA 29.5.1.3?
3) Eliminate the concept of a “base” heading and trace all references on all records? 
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): No position.



	N-23
	5XX 4) Use of $w r $i for hierarchical superior bodies.
	
	1) Give 4XX and skip the 5XX for this relationship?


	LC: Systems can use the 5XX relationship in lieu of 4XX.
	NLM (01 Jun 11): We would recommend using the 5XX and skipping the 4XX.

	N-24
	5XX 5) Retroactively changing progenitor fields when new data becomes available. 
	
	1) Delete $g in a heading when new data (dates/place) becomes available?

2) Consider this an “RDA-compatible” category? 
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): No position.

	N-24a
	5XX relationship designators 
	
	1) Code them in a separate MARC subfield so that they can be “turned off” in the display?

[e.g., 530 0 $i Adapted as a motion picture (work): $a Key Largo (Motion picture) $w r  
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): Code in a separate MARC subfield so that they can be “turned off” in the display.

	N-25
	678: 1) Adding 678 fields.  
	
	1) Should there be a PCC policy on adding 678 fields?


	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): There should be a PCC policy regarding when to add 678 fields, but it should not prescribe the format of the information.

	N-26
	678: 2) Format of 678 fields. 
	
	1) If 678 fields are added, should there be a policy to specify how the data is entered in the field, complete sentences, few abbreviations, etc.?
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): See N-25

	N-27
	Undifferentiated expression NARs vs. multiple NARs for specific expressions. (e.g., adding translator to the end of the 1XX for a specific translation). Issue is that these different approaches could coexist in an authority file but have a major impact in bibliographic records 
	
	1) If a specific expression NAR already exists, must a PCC library use that authorized access point in a BIBCO or CONSER record?
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): A policy is needed. For example, what should a library do if it cannot use any of the specific expression NARs (e.g., there is an expression NAR for an English translation by one translator, but the library has an English translation by a different translator)?

	N-28
	English vocabulary in RDA records.
	
	1) Are PCC participants required to use English vocabulary in RDA records?

2) If not, how are non-English terms handled by the NACO nodes?

3) If not, how are non-English terms handled by the utilities?
	
	NLM (01 Jun 11): We understand the need to internationalize the authority file, but there need to be some mechanisms in place to allow libraries who cannot use the non-English records (or non-English elements in records) to strip them out. Currently there is no specific code for doing so. The 040 allows for $b for the language of the cataloging agency, but that applies to the entire record. If controlled vocabularies are used in some of these authority fields, then use of the $2 would allow identification of the language of the authority file, and non-English sources could be suppressed or excluded.  However, if we just use information directly from our pieces, rather than controlled vocabulary, there may be value in allowing the cataloger to copy and paste data directly from the resource into the authority record, regardless of language.   


	BIBCO

	B-1
	Provider-neutral model and reproductions.
	
	1) Allow provider-neutral cataloging model of using one bibliographic record for all instances of an online monograph to stay in place as a PCC sanctioned allowable exception to the RDA 2.2.3.3 approach using the reproduction as the preferred source of information?
	OpCo: Standing Committee on Standards will develop examples of RDA P-N records and AACR2 P-N records by May 31, 2011. Also will develop PCC draft policy statement. 
	

	B-2
	OCLC Enhance status.
	
	1) If a BIBCO library has OCLC Enhance status for any format, will they need to meet additional requirements to contribute records in RDA?
	
	

	B-3
	Bibliographic utilities. 
	
	1) What do the bibliographic utilities expect of their partners who wish to contribute RDA records? 
	OpCo: Better to consider vendor expectations 
	

	B-4
	MARC coding of principal creator
	
	1) PCC policy to not allow 130 and 240 fields to be used in RDA records? (Works cannot create themselves)

2) If yes, redefine MARC tags 100, 110, 111 as “principal creator” and not “main entry?”

3) If yes, define MARC tags 130 and 240 as inappropriate for RDA records? 
4) If yes, need a (PCC?) policy to code all access points for works/expressions in 7XX fields only, using second indicator “2” if the work or expression is embodied in the resource?    
	OpCo: This is a MARC-related issue, not an RDA issue. 
	

	CONSER

	C-1
	Provisions of LCRI 21.1A2: to restrict treating personal name as creator in records for serials and integrating resources (to avoid creating new records when the person responsible changes)  
	
	1) Reinstate provisions of LCRI 21.1A2 in a policy statement
2) Ask ALA rep to JSC to add an exception for serials to RDA?
	OpCo: RDA and LCRI 21.1A2 are not out of synch. Need to take into consideration the entire run of the serial as the work when considering if there is a creator. Need guidelines in RDA context for when /when not appropriate to consider person as creator of a serial. 
	CONSER: 1) Reframe LCRI 21.1A2 within the context of RDA making sure the instruction specifically mentions its application to serials and ongoing integrating resources. 

2) Ask ALA representative to JSC to add this clarification to RDA for serials and ongoing integrating resources.

3) Reinstate provisions of LCRI 21.1A2 in a program statement as a CONSER/PCC best practice. Continue the practice in the mean time.



	C-2
	Identification of language expressions: 130 is used for RDA/MARC implementation; CSR uses 730 to differentiate language expressions. 

RDA 6.2.2.4 Constructing preferred title of work published simultaneously in same or different languages. Preferred title in RDA based on: original title, first ed. with original title, "resource received first" depending on the situation. These differ from provisions of AACR2 25.3C1-3
	
	1) Retain CSR practice of identifying language expression in 730? 

Impacts title changes and new record creation, Identification of expression and number of records if other communities don’t follow AACR2 CSR guideline for RDA.

2) What are the impacts on record creation and identification of the work in following the priorities in RDA 6.2.2.4
	OpCo: No consensus: PoCo should form a group to define CONSER core for RDA
2) RDA 6.2.2.4 Differences between AACR2 and RDA in this case are more theoretical than practical, the same end by different means.

 
	CONSER: PoCo should form a group to define CONSER core for RDA

	C-3
	Additions to access points representing works (Distinguishing works with the same title by qualified uniform titles) 
	
	1) LCPS 6.27.1.9 retained CSR limited practices for the Test. Retain?

2) New decision based on RDA?
	OpCo: No consensus: PoCo should form a group to define CONSER core for RDA 
	CONSER: PoCo should form a group to define CONSER core for RDA

	C-4
	245 $b Other title information not core in RDA, but was core LC element per LCPS 2.3.4 during the test; $b transcription not required by CSR (but record/provide access in 246 if another form of title) 


	
	1) Make 245 $b other title information a CONSER core element for RDA?


	OpCo: 
--Other title information is not core in RDA, not core for CONSER practice.
--Continue to provide a brief cataloger supplied subtitle when the title consists only of the name of a person or corporate body. Reinstate this practice in a program statement as a CONSER/PCC best practice. 
	CONSER: No change in practice for RDA.

	C-5
	245 $b Parallel title proper: Not core in RDA. LCPS 2.3.3 core element for LC; $b transcription not required by CSR (but given access in 246) 


	
	1) Make 245 $b parallel title a CONSER core element for RDA?


	OpCo: Parallel title is not core in RDA; always recorded in 246 variant title added entry per CONSER practice.
	CONSER: No change in practice for RDA.

	C-6
	245 $c Statement of responsibility: core in RDA 2.4; transcription in 245 not required by CSR (usage of preferred form of names documented in NAR) 


	
	1) Apply RDA 2.4?


	OpCo: Continue CSR current practice in RDA request a “best practice” for serials or a proposal to ALA representative to JSC to make an exception/clarification for serials.
	CONSER: No change in practice for RDA. Request a best practice for serials.

	C-7
	260 $c Publication date: core element in RDA 2.8.6 you have the first/last.  Also see LCPS for 2.8.6.6 
	
	Comment from PSD: LC will be proposing rule revision "If the date or dates cannot be approximated, do not record a date of publication."
	OpCo: No consensus.
	

	C-8
	321: CSR not required in original records; existing records prefer to leave 321s. RDA 2.20.12.4 alternative to make a note if changes have been numerous. 

RDA gives alternative for general note if changes have been numerous.


	
	1) Maintain CSR practices?


	LC: Not including this information may impact identification
OpCo: No change in practice.


	CONSER: No change in practice for RDA.

	C-9
	Source of title proper note: core element for LC "where applicable" LCPS 2.20.2; always given in CSR RDA 2.20.3: Optional omission for resources that carry one form of title.  

	
	1) Follow core (supply where applicable)?

2) Always give?

3) Apply optional omission for one form of title? 
	OpCo: CSR goes beyond RDA requirement.
	CONSER: No change in practice for RDA.

	C-10
	Note on issue/part/iteration as basis of identification (including date viewed as appropriate) RDA 2.20.13. Provided as LC practice during the test if first issue is not in hand. Always provided by CSR. (even if first issue in hand). See LCPS 2.20.13.3, the instruction is to remove DBO if backing up to first issue. 
	
	1) Always provide DBO as best practice even if first issue in hand?

2) LCPS 2.20.13.3 for backing up: follow LCPS or prefer to always keep DBO?  

3) Wording in RDA examples is: "Identification of the resource based on:...": Prefer one form or another? Does it matter?
	OpCo: 
1) Always provide DBO.
2) Backing up: Always provide DBO.

3) Prefer to use “description based on” 
	CONSER: No change in practice for RDA.

	C-11
	RDA 2.2.3.3, etc. and Provider Neutral Guidelines
	
	1) Allow Provider Neutral cataloging model of using one bibliographic record for all instances of an online serial to stay in place as a PCC sanctioned practice exception to the RDA 2.2.3.3 approach using the reproduction as the preferred source of information?
	OpCo: RDA 2.2.3.3. applies when the decision has already been made to create a separate record for the reproduction.  So, the policy has no impact on provider-neutral guidelines or the "single-record" approach.


	CONSER: Consensus: apply provider-neutral guidelines to RDA

	C-12
	Physical description (300)
	
	1) Maintain CSR practice, require only for tangible non-print formats? 

2) Reconsider CSR practice, require for all formats?
	OpCo: Maintain CSR practice
	CONSER: No change in practice for RDA.

	C-13
	Single record approach (SRA) for RDA records
	
	Continue the SRA option in PCC records with RDA?
	OpCo: Continue practice: 
a. Edit guidelines: Applies only to manifestations of textual resources

b. Add instruction not to use 33X fields of both formats in single record.

c. Confirmed: 007 of other formats are not included in single record in CONSER and BIBCO records. 

d. Confirmed: use 776 $i or 530 to refer to other format
e. PoCo should form task group to draft SRA guide for resources other than textual, e.g. streaming video, etc.
	CONSER: Continue practice:

1. Clarify guidelines for specific fields
2. PoCo should form task group to draft SRA guide for resources other than print, e.g. streaming video, etc.

	PCC Workflows / Non-RDA

	WF-1
	Jurisdictional Names: linear name changes 
	
	1) Does PCC want to add SUBJECT USAGE notes to earlier names and code 008 values accordingly (and not send to LC for processing)?  

2) Use 680 field instead?
	
	

	WF-2
	034 field in jurisdiction records. 
	
	1) Require?

2) Cataloger judgment?

3) Rely on automated addition?
	LC: Use automation whenever possible. 
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